
2025-26 Program Costs and Book List 

Payment Schedule Hours Tuition Lab Other Fees Total
191 466.04 429.75 183.36 1079.15
301 734.44 677.25 288.96 1700.65

2,779.80$           
Pre-Admission Fees

50.00
75.00
25.00

60.00
200.00

410.00$               
ISBN Quantity Sub Total Total

1 114.37 114.37
1 4.21 4.21
1 6.00 6.00
2 28.00 56.00
5 15.00 75.00
1 36.00 36.00
2 16.00 32.00
1 15.00 15.00
1 45.00 45.00
1 10.00 10.00
1 700.00 700.00
1 250.00 250.00

1,093.58$           
1,068.58$           

Required items sold at FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore or outside vendor (estimated NEW price)

Firefighter 
Program # P430211 CIP# 430203 
Day Program- 492 hours / 13 weeks 

Enrollment Period 1
Enrollment Period 2

Total Tuition & Lab

Application 
Physical Agility Exam
Assessment Test
Additional Pre-Admission Fees to be Purchased by Student:
Fingerprinting Background Check
Medical Exam (approximate rate)

Total Pre-Admission Fees

Rope - 1/2", 15 foot section*

Fundamentals of Fire Fighter Skills and Haz Mat Response, 4th Edition 9781284216493
2020 Emergency Response Guidebook 9781645510239
FCTC Fire Binder w/ State Performance Objectives - White*
FCTC Fire Polo Shirt- Grey*
FCTC Fire T-shirt- Grey*
FCTC Fire Pullover Jacket - Grey*
FCTC Fire Shorts - Black*
FCTC Fire Water Bottle - Silver*
FCTC Fire Gear Bag - Black*

Bunker Gear Rental (Approximate rates) outside vendor
Fire Bundle (5 T-shirts, 2 Polo Shirts, 2 PT Shorts, Pullover Jacket, 3-Ring Binder with State PO's, Water Bottle, Gear Bag & Rope)*

Total Required Items without  Fire Bundle
Total Required Items with Fire Bundle

The above prices and fees may vary and are subject to change.
* Taxable item FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore: fctc.ecampus.com



 
2025-26 Program Costs and Book List 

Firefighter I/II continued
License, Exam and Other Fees Total

20.00
60.00
13.00
14.00

30.00
69.00

206.00$               
Total Cost without Fire Bundle 4,489.38$     
Total Cost with Fire Bundle 4,464.38$     

Updated: 4/25/2025

Total License, Exam and Other Fees

Student ID
Parking
Liability Insurance
Accident Insurance
Additional Expenses to be Purchased by Student:
State Certification Exam Fee
Cap and Gown

The above prices and fees may vary and are subject to change.
* Taxable item FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore: fctc.ecampus.com
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