

Firefighter

Program # P430211 CIP# 430203 Day Program- 492 hours / 13 weeks

Payment Schedule	Hours	Tuition	Lab	Other Fees	Total
Enrollment Period 1	191	466.04	429.75	183.36	1079.15
Enrollment Period 2	301	734.44	677.25	288.96	1700.65
	Total Tuition & Lab				\$ 2,779.80
Pre-Admission Fees					
Application					50.00
Physical Agility Exam					75.00
Assessment Test					25.00
Additional Pre-Admission Fees to be Purchased by Student:					
Fingerprinting Background Check					60.00
Medical Exam (approximate rate)					200.00
		T	otal Pre-Ad	mission Fees	\$ 410.00
Required items sold at FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore or outside vendor (estimated NEW price)	ISBN	l	Quantity	Sub Total	Total
Fundamentals of Fire Fighter Skills and Haz Mat Response, 4th Edition	97812842164	9781284216493		114.37	114.37
2020 Emergency Response Guidebook	9781645510239		1	4.21	4.21
FCTC Fire Binder w/ State Performance Objectives - White*			1	6.00	6.00
FCTC Fire Polo Shirt- Grey*			2	28.00	56.00
FCTC Fire T-shirt- Grey*			5	15.00	75.00
FCTC Fire Pullover Jacket - Grey*			1	36.00	36.00
FCTC Fire Shorts - Black*			2	16.00	32.00
FCTC Fire Water Bottle - Silver*			1	15.00	15.00
FCTC Fire Gear Bag - Black*			1	45.00	45.00
Rope - 1/2", 15 foot section*			1	10.00	10.00
Bunker Gear Rental (Approximate rates) outside vendor			1	700.00	700.00
Fire Bundle (5 T-shirts, 2 Polo Shirts, 2 PT Shorts, Pullover Jacket, 3-Ring Binder with State PO's, Water Bottle, Gear Bag & Rope)*					250.00
	Total	Required Ite	ms without	Fire Bundle	\$ 1,093.58
	To	tal Required	l Items witl	h Fire Bundle	\$ 1,068.58



Firefighter I/II continued

License, Exam and Other Fees		Total
Student ID		20.00
Parking		60.00
Liability Insurance		13.00
Accident Insurance		14.00
Additional Expenses to be Purchased by Student:		
State Certification Exam Fee		30.00
Cap and Gown		69.00
	Total License, Exam and Other Fees \$	206.00
Total Cost without Fire Bundle	\$	4,489.38
Total Cost with Fire Bundle	\$	4,464.38